, i	-12-2003					
FORM P10-1393		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trac 1	02598783	documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)				
(1) Pin-Ting LIN	Name: Cyber	rlink Corp.				
(2) Hochao HUANG	Street Address:	15 Fl. No. 100, Minchiuan Rd				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes No				
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:		P.T.O.				
Execution Date: October 24, 2003		တ်ထိ				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): // 7/	1) Oct 2	e of the application is:				
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lus 7)	e of the application is:				
October 24, 2003	notion, the onceaner and	b of the application (2)				
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. 1	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	ahada 🗆 Vae MNo					
		alicationa/notante involved: [1]				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ 40.00				
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)					
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948						
2003 STEUMEL1 00000086 10700843	8. Deposit Account Nu	umber:				
8021 40.00 0	20-0778					
	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document. 2. The statement and signature. The statement and signature.	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a				
Daniel R. McClure	14.M	Nov 4 2003				
Typed Name S	Gignature	Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Docket #: 250320-1060

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

LIN,	PIN-TIN	5	of	15FL.,	NO.	100,	MINCHIUAN	RD.,	SHINDIAN	CITY,	TAIPEI,	TAIWAN,	R.O.C.
HOCHA	o huang		of	15FL.,	NO.	100,	MINCHIUAN	RD.,	SHINDIAN	CITY,	TAIPEI,	TAIWAN.	R.O.C.
			of								•		
("inver States	ntion(s)' Letters	erred to as A ') as describ Patent entitle	AS: ped led:	and se	t for	th in	the below						
which	was:	executed of filed with and assign further des	the ed cri	United Serial I bed in	l Sta No. U.S.	tes Pa	atent and	plicat		,	ŕ	on I with th	, ne
Note:	checke	USPTO or ne of the fir d, only if ap EEAS, <u>CYBE</u>	st t	wo che opriate	ckbe	oxes 1		cked.				ll be	
of	FL., NO.	100, MINCH	IUA	N RD.,	SHII	(DIAN	CITY, TAL	PEI, T	TAIWAN, R.	.o.c.			

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

(Patent Assignment)
Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

(Patent Assignment)
Page 2 of 3

	LIN, PIN-TING (FAMILY NAME: LIN)
Date: OCTOBER 24, 2003	LIN, PIN-TING
	INVENTOR NAME
Date: OCIOBER 24, 2003	HOCHAO HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) HOCHAO HUANG
	INVENTOR NAME
Date:	
	INVENTOR NAME
Date: OCIOBER 24, 2003	TAI SAN WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) TAI SAN WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)
	Witness #1
Date: <u>ocrober</u> 24, 2003	CHENG; YIOU-WEN (FAMILY NAME: CHENG)
Date. 00100ER 24, 2003	Witness #2

(Patent Assignment)
Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/04/2003